Maandag t/m vrijdag

Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer V|5:34 5:50 6:04 6:19 6:33 6:48 7:03 7:18 7:32 7:47 8:02 8:17 8:33 8:48 9:03 9:18
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 5:35 5:51 6:05 6:20 6:34 6:49 7:04 719 7:33 7:48 803 818 834 849 9:04 9:19
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat 5:37 5:53 6:07 6:22 6:36 6:51 7:06 7:21 7:35 7:50 8:05 8:20 8:36 8:51 9:06 9:21
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan 5:39 555 6:09 6:24 6:38 6:53 7:08 7:23 7:37 752 8:.07 8:22 8:38 8:53 9:08 9:23
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 5:40 5:56 6:10 6:25 6:39 6:54 7:09 7:24 7:38 7:53 8:08 8:23 8:39 8:54 9:09 9:24
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 5:41 5:57 6:11 6:26 6:40 6:55 7:10 7:25 7:39 7:54 8:09 8:24 840 855 9:10 9:25
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 5:43 5:59 6:13 6:28 6:42 657 712 7:27 741 756 8:11 8:26 8:42 8:57 9:12 9:27
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 544 6:00 6:14 6:29 6:43 658 7:13 7:28 7:42 7:57 8:12 8:27 8:43 8:58 9:13 9:28
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 5:45 6:01 6:15 6:30 6:44 6:59 7:14 7:29 7:43 7:58 8:13 8:28 8:44 859 9:14 9:29
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 546 6:02 6:16 6:31 6:45 7:00 7:15 7:30 7:44 759 8:14 8:29 845 9:00 915 9:30
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum (DA |5:49 6:05 6:19 6:34 6:48 7:03 7:18 7:33 7:48 8:03 8:18 8:33 8:48 9:03 9:18 9:33
@ trein Otram () metro

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer V |9:33 9:48 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 9:34 9:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:09 13:24
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat 9:36 9:51 10:06 10:21 10:36 10:51 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:51 12:06 | | | | [
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan 9:38 9:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 | | | | |
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 9:39 9:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:26 12:41 12:56 13:11 13:26
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 9:40 9:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 9:42 9:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:29 12:44 12:59 13:14 13:29
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 9:43 9:58 10:13 10:28 10:43 10:58 11:13 11:28 11:43 11:58 12:13 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 9:44 9:59 10:14 10:29 10:44 10:59 11:14 11:29 11:44 11:59 12:14 12:31 12:46 13:01 13:16 13:31
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 9:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:32 12:47 13:02 13:17 13:32
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum (DDA |9:48 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35

@ trein tram () metro

EBS




Maandag t/m vrijdag
Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan

Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat

Spijkenisse, Donaulaan

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum

Vv

MDA

13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54

I I I I I |
13:41 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:56

13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57
13:44 13:59 14:14 14:29 14:44 14:58
13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 14:59
13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:00
13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:47 15:01

13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 16:24 16:39 16:55 17:10 17:25

15:09 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:56 17:11 17:26

I I I I I I I I I I
15:11 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:27 16:42 16:58 17:13 17:28

15:12 15:28 15:43 15:58 16:13 16:28 16:43 16:59 17:14 17:29
15:13 15:29 15:44 15:59 16:14 16:29 16:44 17:00 17:15 17:30
15:14 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:01 17:16 17:31
15:15 15:31 15:46 16:01 16:16 16:31 16:46 17:02 17:17 17:32
15:16 15:32 15:47 16:02 16:17 16:32 16:47 17:03 17:18 17:33

13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:04 15:19 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 16:35 16:49 17:05 17:20 17:35

otrein etram (Dmetro

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan

Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat

Spijkenisse, Donaulaan

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum

MDA

17:40 17:55 18:09 18:23 18:38 18:48
17:41 17:56 18:10 18:24 18:39 18:49

I I I I I I
17:43 17:58 18:12 18:26 18:41 18:51

17:44 17:59 18:13 18:27 18:42 18:52
17:45 18:00 18:14 18:28 18:43 18:53
17:46 18:01 18:15 18:29 18:44 18:54
17:47 18:02 18:16 18:30 18:45 18:55
17:48 18:03 18:17 18:31 18:46 18:56
17:50 18:05 18:19 18:33 18:48 18:58

19:03 19:18 19:38 20:08 20:37 21:09 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07
19:04 19:19 19:39 20:09 20:38 21:10 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08

I I I I I I I I I I
19:06 19:21 19:41 20:11 20:40 21:12 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10

19:07 19:22 19:42 20:12 20:41 21:13 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11
19:08 19:23 19:43 20:13 20:42 21:14 21:42 22:12 22:42 23:12
19:09 19:24 19:44 20:14 20:43 21:15 21:43 22:13 22:43 23:13
19:10 19:25 19:45 20:15 20:44 21:16 21:44 22:14 22:43 23:13
19:11 19:26 19:46 20:16 20:45 21:17 21:45 22:15 22:44 23:14
19:13 19:28 19:48 20:18 20:47 21:19 21:47 22:17 22:46 23:16

@ trein tram () metro

EBS




84 Maaswijk - Metro Centrum

Maandag t/m vrijdag

Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer V 23:37 0:07 0:37
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 23:38 0:08 0:38
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat [ | |
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan | [ |
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 23:40 0:10 0:40
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 23:41 0:11 0:41
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 23:42 0:12 0:42
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 23:43 0:13 0:43
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 23:43 0:13 0:43
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 23:44 0:14 0:44
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum (DA 23:46 0:16 0:46

0 trein etram @metro

EBS?>



Maandag t/m vrijdag
Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum 5:54 6:09 6:23 6:38 6:52 7:06 7:20 7:35 7:49 8:04 8:20 8:35 8:50 9:06 9:21 9:36
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum V|5:55 6:10 6:24 6:39 6:53 7:.08 7:22 7:37 751 806 822 8:37 852 9:.07 9:22 9:37
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 5:57 6:12 6:26 6:41 6:55 7:10 7:24 7:39 7:53 8:08 8:24 8:39 854 9:09 9:24 09:39
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 5:58 6:13 6:27 6:42 656 711 7:25 7:40 7:54 809 8:25 840 855 9:10 9:25 9:40
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 5:59 6:14 6:28 6:43 6:57 712 7:26 7:41 7:55 810 8:26 8:41 856 9:11 9:26 9:41
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 6:00 6:15 6:29 6:44 6:58 7:13 7:27 7:42 7:56 811 8:27 8:42 857 912 9:27 942
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 6:01 6:16 6:30 6:45 6:59 7:14 7:28 7:43 7:58 8:13 8:29 8:44 8:59 9:14 9:29 9:44
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 6:02 6:17 6:31 6146 7:00 7:15 7:29 7:44 759 8:14 8:30 8:45 9:00 9:15 9:30 9:45
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 6:03 6:18 6:32 6:47 7:02 7:17 7:31 7:46 8:01 8:16 8:32 847 9:02 9:17 9:32 9:47
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer A|6:04 6:19 6:33 6:48 7:03 7:18 7:32 7:47 8:02 8:17 8:33 8:48 9:03 9:18 9:33 9:48
@ trein Otram () metro

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum 9:51 10:06 10:21 10:36 10:51 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:51 12:07 12:22 12:37 12:52 13:07 13:22 13:37
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum V19:52 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 9:54 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:11 12:26 12:41 12:56 13:11 13:26 13:41
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 9:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 9:56 10:11 10:26 10:41 10:56 11:11 11:26 11:41 11:56 12:13 12:28 12:43 12:58 13:13 13:28 13:43
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 9:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:14 12:29 12:44 12:59 13:14 13:29 13:44
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 9:59 10:14 10:29 10:44 10:59 11:14 11:29 11:44 11:59 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:16 12:31 12:46 13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan | [ | | | | | | | 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18 13:33 13:48
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat | | | | | | | | | 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02 12:22 12:37 12:52 13:07 13:22 13:37 13:52

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer

A

10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53

0 trein etram @metro

EBS




Maandag t/m vrijdag
Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan

Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat

Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan

Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer

\

13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22 16:37 16:52 17:07 17:22
13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:09 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 16:24 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:24
13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:56 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:27 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27
13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:13 15:28 15:43 15:58 16:13 16:28 16:43 16:58 17:13 17:28
13:58 14:13 14:28 14:43 14:58 15:14 15:29 15:44 15:59 16:14 16:29 16:44 16:59 17:14 17:29
13:59 14:14 14:29 14:44 14:59 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30
14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:16 15:31 15:46 16:01 16:16 16:31 16:46 17:01 17:16 17:31
14:01 14:16 14:31 14:46 15:01 15:17 15:32 15:47 16:02 16:17 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32
14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 15:19 15:34 15:49 16:04 16:19 16:34 16:49 17:04 17:19 17:34
14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:21 15:36 15:51 16:06 16:21 16:36 16:51 17:06 17:21 17:36
14:07 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:07 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:39

14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 16:24 16:39 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40

17:37
17:39
17:42
17:43
17:44
17:45
17:46
17:47
17:49
17:51
17:54
17:55

Otrein Qtram @metro

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan

Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat

Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan

Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer

A

17:52 18:07 18:22 18:32 18:47 19:02 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:54 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:23 23:53
17:54 18:08 18:23 18:33 18:48 19:03 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:55 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:24 23:54
17:57 18:11 18:26 18:36 18:51 19:06 19:26 19:56 20:25 20:57 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:26 23:56
17:58 18:12 18:27 18:37 18:52 19:07 19:27 19:57 20:26 20:58 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:27 23:57
17:59 18:13 18:28 18:38 18:53 19:08 19:28 19:58 20:27 20:59 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:28 23:58
18:00 18:14 18:29 18:39 18:54 19:09 19:29 19:59 20:28 21:00 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:29 23:59

18:01 18:15 18:30 18:40 18:55 19:10 19:30 20:00 20:29 21:01 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:30
18:02 18:16 18:31 18:41 18:56 19:11 19:31 20:01 20:30 21:02 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:31
18:04 18:18 18:33 18:43 18:58 19:13 19:33 20:03 20:32 21:04 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:33
18:06 18:20 18:35 18:45 19:00 19:15 19:35 20:05 20:34 21:06 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34
18:08 18:22 18:37 18:47 19:02 19:17 19:37 20:07 20:36 21:08 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36

18:09 18:23 18:38 18:48 19:03 19:18 19:38 20:08 20:37 21:09 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37

0:00
0:01
0:03
0:04
0:06
0:07

0 trein etram @metro

EBS




84 Metro Centrum - Maaswijk

Maandag t/m vrijdag

Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum 0:23 0:53
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum V|0:24 0:54
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 0:26 0:56
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 0:27 0:57
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 0:28 0:58
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 0:29 0:59
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 0:30 1:00
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 0:31 1:01
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan 0:33 1:03
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat 0:34 1:04
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 0:36 1:06
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer A|0:37 1:07

@ trein Otram () metro

EBS?>



Zaterdag
Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer V|7:07 7:36 8:05 8:33 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:35 11:04 11:35 12:03 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 7:08 7:37 8:06 8:34 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:36 11:05 11:36 12:04 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat 7:09 7:38 8:07 8:35 9:06 9:36 10:06 10:37 11:06 11:37 12:06 | | | | |
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan 711 740 8:09 8:37 9:.08 9:38 10:08 10:39 11:08 11:39 12:08 | | | | |
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 712 7:41 8:10 8:38 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:40 11:09 11:40 12:09 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 713 7:42 811 8:39 9110 9:40 10:10 10:41 11:10 11:41 12:10 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 715 7:44 813 8:41 9112 9:42 10:12 10:43 11:12 11:43 12:12 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 716 745 8:14 842 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:44 11:13 11:44 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 717 T7:46 8:15 8:43 9:114 9:44 10:14 10:45 11:14 11:45 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 718 7:47 8:16 8:44 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:46 11:15 11:46 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum (DA |7:20 7:49 8:18 8:47 9:18 9:48 10:18 10:49 11:18 11:49 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48
Otrein etram (Dmetro

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer V 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:08 21:37 22:07 22:36

Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen

Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan

Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat

Spijkenisse, Donaulaan

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum

MDA

15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38

I I I I I I
15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40

15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41
15:12 15:42 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42
15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43
15:14 15:44 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44
15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45

18:08 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:09 21:38 22:08 22:37

18:10 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:11 21:40 22:10 22:39
18:11 18:41 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:12 21:41 22:11 22:40
18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:13 21:42 22:12 22:41
18:13 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:14 21:43 22:13 22:42
18:14 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:15 21:44 22:14 22:43
18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:16 21:45 22:15 22:44
15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:47 22:17 22:46

@ trein tram () metro

EBS?




84 Maaswijk - Metro Centrum

Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer V 23:06 23:36 0:06 0:36
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 23:07 23:37 0:07 0:37
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat [ | | |
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan | [ | |
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 23:09 23:39 0:09 0:39
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 23:10 23:40 0:10 0:40
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 23:11 23:41 0:11 0:41
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 23:12 23:42 0:12 0:42
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 23:13 23:43 0:13 0:43
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 23:14 23:44 0:14 0:44
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum (DA 23:16 23:46 0:16 0:46

0 trein Qtram @metro

EBS?>



Zaterdag
Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan

Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat

Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan

Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer

7:25 7:54 8:22 8:53 9:23
7:26 755 8:23 854 9:24
7:28 757 8:25 8:56 9:26
7:29 758 8:26 8:57 9:27
7:30 759 8:27 8:58 9:28
7:31 8:.00 8:28 8:59 9:29
7:32 8:.01 8:29 9:00 9:30
7:33 8:.02 8:30 9:01 9:31

7:35 8:04 8:32 9:03 9:33

7:36 8:05 8:33 9:04 9:34

9:53 10:23 10:52 11:23 11:51 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50
9:54 10:24 10:53 11:24 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52
9:56 10:26 10:55 11:26 11:54 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55
9:57 10:27 10:56 11:27 11:55 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56
9:58 10:28 10:57 11:28 11:56 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57
9:59 10:29 10:58 11:29 11:57 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58
10:00 10:31 11:00 11:31 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59
10:01 10:32 11:01 11:32 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00

| | | | | 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02

| | | | | 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04
10:03 10:34 11:03 11:34 12:02 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06
10:04 10:35 11:04 11:35 12:03 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07

Otrein Qtram @metro

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan

Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat

Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan

Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer

15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:21
15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:23
15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25
15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26
15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27
15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28
15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29
15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30
15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32
15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34
15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36

17:51 18:22 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:53 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52
17:53 18:23 18:53 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:54 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53
17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:25 20:56 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55
17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:57 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56
17:57 18:27 18:57 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:58 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57
17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:59 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58
17:59 18:29 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:29 21:00 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59
18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:01 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00
18:02 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:03 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02
18:04 18:34 19:04 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:05 21:34 22:04 22:33 23:03
18:06 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:07 21:36 22:06 22:35 23:05

15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:08 21:37 22:07 22:36 23:06

0 trein etram @metro

EBS




84 Metro Centrum - Maaswijk

Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan

Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat

Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan

Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer

\

A

23:22 23:52
23:23 23:53
23:25 23:55
23:26 23:56
23:27 23:57
23:28 23:58
23:29 23:59
23:30 0:00
23:32 0:02
23:33 0:03
23:35 0:05
23:36 0:06

0:22
0:23
0:25
0:26
0:27
0:28
0:29
0:30
0:32
0:33
0:35
0:36

0:53
0:54
0:56
0:57
0:58
0:59
1:00
1:01
1:03
1:04
1:06
1:07

@ trein Otram () metro

EBS?>




Zon- en feestdagen

Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer VvV [8:09 8:33 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 8:10 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat 8:11 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 | | | | | | |
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan 8:13 8:37 9:.07 9:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:.07 | | | | | | |
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 8:14 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 8:15 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 8:16 8:40 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:42 13:12 13:42 14:12 14:42 15:12 15:42
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 8:17 841 9111 941 10:11 10:41 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 15:43
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 8:18 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:44 13:14 13:44 14:14 14:44 15:14 15:44
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 8:19 8:43 9113 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum (DA 8:21 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47
@ trein Otram () metro

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer V 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan | [ | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:39 19:09 19:39 20:09 20:39 21:09 21:39 22:09 22:39 23:09 23:39
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:12 18:41 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11 23:41
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:42 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42 23:12 23:42
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 16:14 16:44 17:14 17:44 18:14 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:13 22:42 23:12 23:42
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:44 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:44 21:14 21:44 22:14 22:43 23:13 23:43
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum (DA 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:46 19:16 19:46 20:16 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:45 23:15 23:45

@ trein tram () metro

EBS




84 Maaswijk - Metro Centrum

Zon- en feestdagen

Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, De Waaijer V |0:06 0:36
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 0:07 0:37
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat [ |
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan | [
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 0:09 0:39
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 0:10 0:40
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 0:11 0:41
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 0:12 0:42
Spijkenisse, IJsselstraat 0:12 0:42
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 0:13 0:43
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum (MA|0:15 0:45

0 trein etram @metro

EBS?>



Zon- en feestdagen

Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum 8:22 8:52 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum V|8:23 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 8:26 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 8:27 8:57 9:27 9:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 8:28 8:58 9:28 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 8:29 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan | | | | | | | | 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat | | | | | | | |  12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer A|8:33 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07

Otrein Qtram @metro

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:22 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum V 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:53 21:23 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55
Spijkenisse, lJsselstraat 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 0:00
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 0:02
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:33 19:03 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 0:03
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 0:05
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer A16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36 0:06

0 trein etram @metro

EBS



84 Metro Centrum - Maaswijk

Zon- en feestdagen

Geldig vanaf 19/02/2024

Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum 0:22 0:55
Spijkenisse, Metro Centrum V|0:23 0:56
Spijkenisse, Donaulaan 0:25 0:58
Spijkenisse, |Jsselstraat 0:26 0:59
Spijkenisse, Rivierlaan 0:27 1:00
Spijkenisse, Zomertuinen 0:28 1:01
Spijkenisse, Joke Smitlaan 0:29 1:02
Spijkenisse, Winkelcentrum Maaswijk 0:30 1:03
Spijkenisse, A. Romein-Verschoorlaan 0:32 1:05
Spijkenisse, A. van Hattemstraat 0:33 1:06
Spijkenisse, Nijendalsingel 0:35 1:08
Spijkenisse, De Waaijer A|0:36 1:09

@ trein Otram () metro

EBS?>



